RESOLUTION CONFIRMING ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR DEMOLITION OF HOUSING UNFIT FOR HUMAN HABITATION

WHEREAS, housing on the property or properties described in the exhibit attached hereto have been found unfit for human habitation and ordered by the Mayor and the City Council to be demolished or demolished pursuant to City Code and/or an agreement between the property owner and the City, and demolition has been completed and a meeting has been held, after due notice, to hear the objections of all persons interested in the special assessments as shown on the preliminary assessment roll prepared with respect to said demolitions (Exhibit A attached hereto); and

WHEREAS, it appears to the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Winston Salem that said assessments are correct and should be confirmed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Winston-Salem that the preliminary assessment roll of the aforesaid project be and the same is hereby in all respects confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be delivered to the Revenue Collector of the City of Winston-Salem and that, after the expiration of twenty days, said Revenue Collector cause notice of this confirmation to be published as provided by law.

The undersigned Clerk of the Municipality (City Clerk) does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Winston-Salem at o'clock p.m. on the day of ______, 20____.

Resolution #20-0454 Resolution Book, Volume 2, Page 216 Winston-Salem City Council APPROVED November 16, 2020

_Clerk of the Municipality

(City Clerk)